

HR0821 LRB096 16186 KXB 31441 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 Illinois WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the Lyons Township 4 High School Girls Volleyball team on finishing second in the 5 Class 4A State Championship; and WHEREAS, Lyons Township lost to Cary-Grove 25-23, 25-17 at 6 7 Illinois State University's Redbird Arena in Normal; and 8 WHEREAS, Lyons Township won the State title in 1989 and 9 1976; and 10 WHEREAS, The Head Coach is Joann Pyritz, the Assistant Coaches are George Ushela, Lorie Lowey, Dawn Schabacker, and 11 12 Katie Meyers, and the Athletic Trainer is Robert Fichter; and 13 WHEREAS, The members of the team are Kaley Babich, Katie 14 Bazzoni, Jocelyn Birks, Ashley Bleck, Erin Juley, Julia Karas, 15 Kelsey Keeve, Stephanie Lewaniak, Jamie Lundstrom, Miller, Maureen Stroka, Tiffany Vazquez, Alexis Vilunas, Julia 16 17 Watkins, and Laura Williams; therefore, be it 18 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE ΟF REPRESENTATIVES 19 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 20 congratulate the Lyons Township High School Girls Volleyball

- 1 Team and wish them continued success in the future; and be it
- 2 further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to Coach Joann Pyritz as a symbol of our respect and
- 5 esteem.